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The Secretary, 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited., 
25th Floor, P.J . Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai-400001 

Scrip Code: 501343 

Dear Sir, 

Re: Outcome of Board Meeting 

November 12, 2025 

The Secretary, 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, 
Plot No.C/1, G Block 
Sandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) 
Mumbai-400051 
Scrip Code: Motogenfin 

Re: Submission of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the 
company for the quarter and half year ended September 30,2025 together with 
Unaudited Balance Sheet & Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended 
September 30,2025 along with Limited Review Report submitted by Statutory 
Auditors under IND-AS Rules 

In terms of "Regulation 30 & 33 of SEBl(LODR) Regulations,2015, kindly be informed that 
in the meeting of the Board of Directors held today, Wednesday, the November 12,2025, the 
Board, on the recommendations of Audit Committee, have considered and taken on record 
the following: ., 

i) Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 
quarter and half year ended September 30,2025 together with Unaudited Balance 
Sheet & Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended September 30,2025 along with 
Limited Review Report submitted by the Statutory Auditors for the said period under 
IND-AS Rules as per copy enclosed, in compliance of Regulation 33 of SEBl(LODR) 
Regulations,2015. 

ii) Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 
Quarter and half year ended September 30,2025 pursuant to Regulation 47(3) shall 
be published in the newspapers within 48 hours of the conclusion of the meeting. The 
above results will also be available on company's website, namely.www.mgfltd.com 
and also available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.nseindia.com & 
www.bseindia.com. The above results are being submitted under XBLR along with 
PDF format. 
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The Trading Window is closed since Wednesday, the October 1,2025 and shall re-open on 
Monday, the November 17,2025(15th and 161h November, Saturday & Sunday respectively 
being holidays) 

The Board Meeting commenced at 3.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.50 p.m. 

Kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 

rvruJ7 
(M.K. MADAN) 
VP & CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER 
Encl: as above 
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The Secretary, 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited., 
25th Floor, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai-400001 

Scrip Code: 501343 

November 12, 2025 

The Secretary, 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, 
Plot No.C/1, G Block 
Sandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) 
Mumbai-400051 
Scrip Code: Motogenfin 

Dear Sir, Re: Submission of details of Related Party Transactions under 
Regulation 23(9) of SEBl(LODR)(Amendments) Regulations,2018 for 
the reporting period for half year ended commencing from 1-04-2025 
to 30-09-2025 

In compliance of Regulation 23(9) of SEBl(LODR)( Amendments) Regulations,2018, at the 
Board Meeting held today, Wednesday, the November 12, 2025, the Board has also 
considered the details of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended commencing from 
1-04-2025 to 30-09-2025 and the same is submitted in XBRL form only. 

Kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For~ GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 

(M.K. MADAN) 
VP & CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER 
ENCL: AS ABOVE. 
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THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 
REGO. OFFICE: MGF HOUSE, 4 / 17B, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI 110002. 

CIN: L74899DL 1930PLC000208, Email ID: mgfltd@hotmail.com,Website": http://www.mgfltd .com, Phone : 23272216-18 

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND S1X MONTH ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 
(f In Lakhs) 

Particulars Standalone 
Quarter Quarter Quarter Six Month Six Month Year 
ended ended ended ended ended ended 

30-09-2025 30-06-2025 30-09-2024 30-09-2025 30-09-2024 31-03-2025 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) <Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

Income 
(a) Revenue From Operations 168.04 178.61 174.29 346.65 348 .58 697 17 
(b) Other Income 101.22 57.72 80.17 158.94 150.24 295.57 

Total Income 269.26 236.33 254.46 505.59 498.82 992.74 

Expenses 
(a) Employee benefits expense 58.63 51.78 64.60 110.41 123.17 246.84 
(b) Finance Costs 6.72 6.06 5.93 12.78 14.62 19.91 
(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense 25.82 25.76 28.17 51 .58 56.34 112.61 
(d) Other expenses 383.66 127.99 125.50 511 .65 241.54 494.83 

Total Exoenses 474.83 211.59 224.20 686.42 435.67 874.19 

Profit I (Loss) before, Exceptional items and Tax (1-2) (205.57) 24.74 30.26 (180.83) 63.15 118.55 
Exceptional items - - -
Profit I (loss) before Tax (3-4) (205.57) 24.74 30.26 (180.83) 63.15 118.55 
Tax Expenses 
Current Tax - -
Deferred Tax - - - -
Tax Adjustment( Excess)/Short provision of earlier years - - - -
Total Tax Expenses 
Net Profit I (Loss) for the period (5-6) (205.57) 24.74 30.26 (180.83 63.15 118.55 
Other Comprehensive lncome/(Loss) 

(a) Items Not to be reclassified to Profit or Loss - - 6.05 
(b) Income Tax relating to Item not to be reclassified to Profit or Loss -
(c) Items to be reclassified to Profit or Loss - -
(d) Income Tax relating to Item to be reclassified to Profit or Loss -
Other Comprehensive lncome/(Loss) for the period (Net of Tax Expense) 6.05 

Total Comprehensive lncomel(Lossl 17+8\ 1205.57\ 24.74 30.26 (180.83 63.15 124.60 

Paid -up equity share capital 1.936.36 1.936.36 1.936.36 1.936.36 1,936.36 1,936.36 
(Face Value of~ 5/- each) 

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet 3.441 41 

Earning Per Share before and after extraordinary items 
(of~ 51- each) 

a) Basic(~) (0.53) 0.06 0.08 (0.47) 0.16 0.31 
b) Diluted (~) (0.53) 0.06 0.08 I0.47) 0.16 0.31 

Notes: 
1) The above standalone unaudited financial results have been approved by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on Wednesday, the 12th November, 2025 and thereafter 

approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, the 12th November, 2025. 

2) The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the standalone financial results of the company for the quarter and six months ended on 30th September.2025 under 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion of the above results. , 

3) The Company is engaged in single primary business of" Lease/ Renting/ Sale of Immovable Property", and has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108-
0perating Segments 

4) Company during the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 sold quoted investments in equity shares of an "Associate Company" namely Jayabharat Credt Limited based on the 
valuation obtained from an independent valuer, while prevailing quoted market prices for these equity shares were higher than the price at which sale has been made.This transaction 
was carried out as per the valuation report since the equity shares of this company are thinly traded on the stock exchange and company would not have been able to execute large 
volume at quoted price on stock exhange . Due to this sale of equity shares at lower price as compared to quoted price on stock exchange company has accounted for loss on sale of 
investments of~ ~ 248.95 Lakhs during the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025,which is included in other expenses. 

Due to this sale of equity shares, Jayabharat Credit Limited has ceased to be "Associate Company" during the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 

5) Other Income for the quarter and six month ended 30th September. 2025 includes ~ 42.00 Lakhs enhancement compensation received. 

6) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act. 2013 
and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent appl icable. 

7) Provision for Diminution in the value of Long Term Investments will be considered in the audited accounts for the year ended 31st March, 2026. The effect of the same is not expected 
to be material. 

8) Previous year/ periods figures have been regrouped I reC:assified , wherever necessary. 

9) The above financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.nseindia .com , www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at 
www.mgfltd.com. 



THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 
REGO. OFFICE : MGF HOUSE , 4 / 178, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI 110002. 

CIN : L74899DL 1930PLC000208, Email ID: mgfitd@hotmail.com, Website : http://www.mgfltd.com, Phone . 23272216-18 

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

ASSETS 
Non-Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 
(b) Investment Property 
( c ) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 

PARTICULARS 

(ii) Other Financial Assets 
(d) Deferred Tax Asset (Net) 

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Trade Receivables 
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(iii) Bank Balances other than (ii) above 
(iv) Other Financial Assets 

(c ) Current Tax Assets (Net) 
(d) Other Current Assets 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 
(a) Equity Share capital 

(b) Other Equity 
Total Equity 

LIABILITIES 
Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 

TOTAL ASSETS 

(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 

(b) Provisions 
(c ) Other non current Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 
(ii) Trade Payables 

(A) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises 
(B) total outstanding dues of creditors other than Micro Enterprises and 

Small Enterprises 

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 
(b) Other Current Liabilities 

(c ) Provisions 

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES 

FOR THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 

N & MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

2964 

Place: New Delhi 

Date: 12th November, 2025 

As at 30th 
September, 2025 

(Unaudited) 

2538.75 
2485.16 

422.63 
35.09 

335.51 
5817.14 

11356.16 

34.42 
50 .22 

-
0.01 

134.44 
84 .36 

11659.61 

17476.75 

1936.36 
5855.96 
7792.32 

217 .78 
118.90 

3,576 .29 

3912.97 

37 .16 

-

-
5,696.37 

11.51 
26.42 

5771.46 

17476.75 

(~in Lakhs) 

As at 31st 
March, 2025 

(Audited) 

2545.65 
2532.40 

725.88 
35.09 

335.51 
6174.53 

11356.16 

49.00 
11.47 

0.84 
93 .55 

5.50 

11516.52 

17691.05 

1936.36 
6036.79 

7973.15 

229.23 
121.10 

3,592 .56 

3942.89 

4.26 

-

-
5,703 .69 

40 .18 
26.88 

5775.01 

17691.05 

fl 



THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 
Standalone Statement of Cash Flows for the Half Year Ended on. 30th September, 2025 

(All amounts~ in Lakhs unless stated otherwise) 

PARTICULARS 

A. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 
Profit/ (Loss) before tax and Extraordinary items 
Adjustment for: 
Provision for Impairment of Investments 
Depreciation of Property, Plant & Equipment & Investment Property 
(Profit)/Loss on sale of Property, Plant and Equipment 
(Profit)/Loss on sale of Investments 
Interest Expenses 
Interest on deposits from Bank & others 
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 
Movements in working capita l: 
Decrease /(Increase) in Other Financial Assets 
Decrease /(Increase) in Other financial assets (non current) 
Decrease/(lncrease) in Trade receivables 
Decrease/(lncrease) in Other Current Assets 
(Decrease)/ Increase in Provisions 
(Decrease) /Increase in Other Financial Liabilities 
(Decrease) /Increase in Other Liabilities 
Cash generated from Operations before Extra Ordinary Items 
Direct Taxes Paid 
Net cash flows from operating activities (A) 

B. CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment & Investment Properties 
Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment 
Sale of Investments 
Decrease /(Increase) in Other Bank Balance 
Interest Received (Net of Tax Deducted at Source) 
Net cash flows from/( used in) investing activities (B) 

C. CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 
lncrease/(Decrease) in Current Borrowing 
Interest Expenses 
Net cash flows from/( used in) financing activities (C ) 

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 

Cash and Cash Equivalents - Opening 
Cash and Cash Equivalents - Closinq 

-

' -

For the Half Year For the Half Year 
ended on 30th ended on 30th 

September, 2025 September, 2024 
(Unudited) (Unudited) 

(180.83) 63.15 

- -
51.58 56.34 
(5 .70) -

248 .95 -
0.80 4 .54 

(0.16) (9.84 ) 
114.64 114.19 

0.83 1.11 
- 5.05 

14.58 (4.40) 
(78 .86) (64.52) 

(2 .66) 6.25 
(21.59) (55 .19) 
(44 .93) 33.42 
(17 .99) 35 .91 
40 .89 37.46 
(58.88) (1.55) 

(0.73) (0 .53) 
9 .00 -

54 .31 -
- 16.58 

0.16 9.84 
62.74 25 .89 

32 .89 (12.03) 
(0 .80) (4.54) 

32 .09 (16 .57) 

35 .95 7.77 

6.45 4.23 
42.40 12.00 

i) 
ii) 
a) 
b) 
c) 
d) 

The above Cash flow statement has been prepared under the " Indirect Method" as set out in Indian Accounting 
Standard-7 , "Statement of Cash Flows". 
Cash and Cash Equivalents Includes: 
Cash in Hand 0.20 
Balances with Banks 
Flexi Deposits up to 3 months Original Maturity 
Less: Bank Book Overdraft 
TOTAL 

iii Amounts in brackets represent Cash Outflow . 

FOR THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 

L u • .J 

I , -
RA 11 GUP c,"-l'l.~~iY, 

_9lJ W1 an & Managing Director & 9:-""rr"' '"'"~\, 
............ Chi ~ Executive Officer l E / 41,7.S. \ ~ } 

DIN · 00022964 ~ t .-.,.fAl..IROAD> r-
. """l"'" ) ~ 

~- \.. .J .t:J \ ·-v ... ..,.1 ~" 
Place: New Delhi ' • -+£w-0~\..~ 
Date: 12th November, 2025 ~ ~ 

3.00 
47 .03 
(7.83) 
42.40 

0.09 
2.22 

17 .20 
(7 .51 ) 
12 .00 



JAGDISl-i° C:.HANO '&co-. · -. ' ' ·. . . - - . . 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT~ : -_ -_ --

H-20, LGF, GREEN PARK(MAlN), NEWDELHl-110 016, INDIA 
Phones: 26533626, 41759467 Fax: 41759467 email: mail@jc~ndco: org 

To .. ... .. ~- .. · ~ · ·· 
The Board of Directors - _ _ 
THE MOTOR & GENERAL -FINANCE ~LIMITED . 

~ · .. · . .. 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT OF THE INDEPENDENT AUDITORS;: ON . THE 
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE _QUARTER AND HALF 
YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 - -- -· -- : -----

1. We have reviewed the accompanying . Statement_ of Standalone Una~dited _- _ 
Financial Results of .THE MOTOR & GENERAL. FINANGE -UMIT~O (the . 
'Company' for quarter and half yearended 30th September, ·2025.(the ·~tatem~nt'), -- ·--- -
being submitted by the Company pursuant to the_ requirements of Regulation 33 of 
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations~ as -
amended_ (the "Listing Regulations'.')~ - - - --- -- · - - - - _ _ - ' - - -

2. The preparation : of the State'ment : in accordanee with. the· recognition and --
measurement pririCiples laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim 
Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34;') prescrlbecj under Se~tion t33 o(the Companies -
Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 _of Companies (Indian Accounting St~ndards) Rules, 
2015, and in compliance with Hegulati'on 33 of the Listing Regufations is , the 
responsibility of the Company's managemenJ and has been approved by the Board 
of Directors of th~ _ Company. Ourresporisibility is lo- iss'ue a -report -on the 
Statement based on our review~ .. - - - - - - - - - -- - - _ -__ _ 

3. We conducted -_ our review :in ·accordanee with ·the 'standard on Review __ 
Engagements (SRE) 241 O, "Review of'lnterim Financia/Jnformation Performed by _ 
the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issyed by the Institute of Chartered -
Accountants of India. This -standard require~ that we plan and 'perforni the ~eview 
to obtain moderate assurance as to Whether the financial statements ar& free of 
material misstatement A revie~ is . limited priniarily to : inquiries or' company 
personnel ahd-analytic~d procedµte~ applied' to financial data.and thus provide less 
assurance than an :audit.Wehavenot performed an -audit and accordingly, .we do 
not express an audit opinion. _- _- - - · - -

. . . . : . -. . 

4. Emphasis of Matter _ - . - - - _ 
During the quarter ef1ded 30th September, 2025 quot~d inv~stments in equity - --
shares of an "Associate Company" -were _sold by the_ Company based on the _ , __ _ 
valuation obtained from ar:t independe'nt·valueL (Refer, note _n()4). - --

. . . . . -. . .. · .. . ' ' . . 
. . . . . . 

... ' 

.. .. .... 

OFFICES AT NOl_DA '(UP), AHMED1'B_AD (GUJRAT), BHIWADI (RAJA~THAN), PAT~A (BIHAR) 
. . . . -· ' •:' . . . . . 

- ' -

.- -· -



.. . . -. . 

. . . :· .· · 
• I • • • ' • 

5. Based on our review conducted '.as above, nothing has come to out atte~tion that 
causes us to believe that the accorr1pariying ' ~tatement,, prepared in 'acc.ordanee 
with the aforesaid Indian AcG~>Uriting ·Standards· an~ 0.ther accO.unting :principles 
generally acceptecL iri . India/ has' nO.fdisclosed the information re.quired to be . 
disclosed in terms ofregulation .33 of the ,Li sting Regulations including the manr:ier 
in which it is to be disclosed, 9r thatit cont~ihs any mat~rial misstatement, except 

i. Fair Value Changes . in the value .of long~terrn i.r1vestnierits has· not been· 
made in above financial results •.. .·. .. . . . . · . . . .· . ·• · . . .· .• · 
As explained in the notes published and a~ ·in view of the management, this 

will be consid~r.ed in the audited accounts for the year enqed ~1st March 
2026 . . In opinion of.Management the effect of the :sam·els not expected . ' . : 
to be material '' - ' ' '' ' ' ' ' '· · ... · ' '' ' . ' .. . ·.' '' ' ' . .. 

. ·.· ... · ' . '·:.· ·:.. . , ., . . . 
" 

Our report on the statementis not modified in respectbftheabove mcit;t~r . .. 

". 

. · .... 

.· ,. 

' . ~· ... 

. . .,. . . 

' .·... > For~AGDISH ;CHAND&C9. · '' 
...... · : . . · Firm Registration No;:000129N . 

· . .. · 

. · .. 

.. ·· .. 

~f?t[J ACCO~ .. 

. ~.,..-- - -. Preeti Basniwal 
Partner . . 

. ·. '• . • . 

· Mem~ersitip No: 531468 : · . .. 
(JOIN; . , . . . .. 

. . ; . . .: . . . 

Date: November 12, 2025 
Place of Signature: New Delhi 

.. ... ,, · ... 

., ' . · ,. . 

. : . ~ .. · 
· .. -
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... , 
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.. · .: 
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THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 
REGO. OFFICE: MGF HOUSE, 4 / 17B, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI 110002. 

CIN: L74899DL 1930PLC000208, Email ID: mgfitd@hotmail.com, Website: http://www.mgfltd.com, Phone: 23272216-18 

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 
(11' in Lakhs) 

Particulars Consolidated 

Quarter Quarter Quarter Six Month Six Month Year 
ended ended ended ended ended ended 

30-09-2025 30-06-2025 30-09-2024 30-09-2025 30-09-2024 31-03-2025 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

1 Income 
(a) Revenue From Operations 168.04 178.61 174.29 346.65 348.58 697 17 
(b) Other Income 155.52 57.72 80.17 213.24 150.24 295.57 

Total Income 323.56 236.33 254.46 559.89 498.82 992.74 

2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

Expenses 
(a) Employee benefits expense 58.63 51.78 64.60 110.41 123.17 246.84 
(b) Finance Costs 6.72 6.06 5.93 12.78 14.62 19.91 
(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense 25.82 25.76 28.17 51.58 56.34 112.61 
( d) Other expenses 122.18 127.99 125.50 250.17 241.54 530.05 

Total Exoenses 213.35 211.59 224.20 424.94 435.67 909.41 

Profit I (Loss) before share of profit/( loss) of associates, Exceptional 110.21 24.74 30.26 134.95 63.15 83.33 
items and Tax (1-2) 
Share of profiV(loss) of associates (net of tax) 0.42 (1 .73) 0.61 (1.31) (118) (367) 
Profit I (Loss) before, Exceptional items and Tax (3-4) 110.63 23.01 30.87 133.64 61 .97 79.66 
Exceptional items - - -
Profit I (Loss) before Tax (5-6) 110.63 23.01 30.87 133.64 61 .97 79.66 
Tax Expenses 
Current Tax - - - -
Deferred Tax - - -
Tax Adjustment( Excess)/Short provision of earlier years - - - - -
Total Tax Exoenses - - -
Net Profit I (Loss) for the period (7-8) 110.63 23.01 30.87 133.64 61.97 79.66 
Other Comprehensive Income 
(a) Items Not to be reclassified to Profit or Loss - - 6 05 
(b) Income Tax relating to Item not to be reclassified to Profit or Loss - - - -
(c) Share of Other Comprehensive Income of Associates accounted for (11 .22) (11 .22) (13.89) 
using Equity Method 

(d) Items to be reclassified to Profit or Loss - - - - - -
(e) Income Tax relating to Item to be reclassified to Profit or Loss - - - - -
Other Comprehensive lncome/(Loss) for the period (Net of Tax (11 .22) - - (1 1.22) - (7 .84) 
Exnensel 
Total Comprehensive Income f9+10l 99.41 23.01 30.87 122.42 61 .97 71 .82 
Profit/(Loss) attributable to 
Owners of the Parent 110.63 23.01 30.87 133.64 61 .97 79.66 
Non Controlling Interests - - - -
Other Comprehensive Income attributable to 
Owners of the Parent (11.22) - - (11.22) - (7.84) 
Non Controlling Interests - - - - - -
Total Comprehensive Income attributable to 
Owners of the Parent 99.41 ' 23.01 30.87 122.42 61.97 71.82 
Non Controlling Interests - - - -
Paid -up equity share capital 1,936.36 1,936.36 1,936.36 1,936.36 1,936.36 1,936.36 

(Face Value of ~ 51- each) 
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet 3040 07 
Earning Per Share before and after extraordinary items 

(of~ 51- each) 
a) Basic(~) 0.29 0.06 0.08 0.34 0.16 0.21 
b) Diluted(~) 0.29 0.06 0.08 0.34 0.16 0.21 

Notes: 
1) The above consolidated unaudited financial results have been approved by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on Wednesday, the 12th November, 2025 and 

thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, the 12th November, 2025. 

2) The Statl;tory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the consolidated financial results of the company for the quarter and six months ended on 30th 
September,2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an 
unmodified opinion of the above results. 

3) This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The said financial results of the Company and its Associate have 
been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 'Consolidated Financial Statements" and Ind AS 28 " Investment in associates and joint ventures". 

4) The Company is engaged in the single primary business of "Lease/ Renting/Sale of Immovable Property" , and has only one reportable segment in accordance with 
Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments. 

5) Other Income for the quarter and six month ended 30th September, 2025 includes~ 42.00 Lakhs enhancement compensation received & ~ 54,31 Lakhs gain on 
sale of equity Shares of Associate Company. 

6) The consolidated financial results include the financial results of the following associates: 

a) India Lease Development Limited- 31 .35% equity share holding 
b) Jayabharat Credit Limited- 43.45% equify share holding. ( upto 18th September 2025) 

r 



7) Company during the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 sold quoted investments in equity shares of an "Associate Company" namely Jayabharat Credi Limited 
based on the valuation obtained from an independent valuer, while prevailing quoted market prices for these equity shares were higher than the price at which sale 
has been made. This transaction was carried out as per the valuation report since the equity shares of this company are thinly traded on the stock exchange and 
company would not have been able to execute large volume at quoted price on stock exhange. Due to this sale of equity shares, the company has recognised a gain of 
~ 54.30 Lakhs in the consolidated financial results during the quarter and six month ended 30th September, 2025. 

Due to this sale of equity shares, Jayabharat Credit Limited has ceased to be "Associate Company" during the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 

8) The Company's share in the financial results of Jayabharat Credit Limited , Associate of the company consolidated upto 18th September. 2025,the Loss for the 
period has not been considered in the consolidated financial results due to complete impairment in value of investment. 

9) Provision for Diminution in the value of Long Term Investments will be considered in the audited accounts for the year ended 31st March, 2026. The effect of the 

same is not expected to be material. 

10) Previous year/ period figures have been regrouped I reclassified , wherever necessary. 

11) The above financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's 

FO THE MOTeR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 

Place: New Delhi 
Date: 12th November, 2025 

t 



THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 
REGO. OFFICE : MGF HOUSE , 4 / 178, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI 110002. 

CIN L74899DL1930PLC000208, Email ID: mgntd@hotmail.com, Website : http://www.mgfltd .com, Phone : 23272216-18 

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

ASSETS 

Non-Current Assets 

particulars 

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 
(b) Investment Property 
( c ) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 
(ii) Loans 

(d) Deferred Tax Asset (Net) 
Total Non-Current Assets 

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Trade Receivables 
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(iii) Other Bank Balances 
(iv) Other Financial Assets 

(c ) Current Tax Assets (Net) 
(d) Other Current Assets 

Total Current Assets 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 

(a) Equity Share capital 
(b) Other Equity 

Total Equity 

Liabilities 
Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 

(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 
(b ) Provisions 

(c) Other non current Liabilities 
Total Non-Current Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 
(ii) Trade Payables 

TOTAL ASSETS 

~ 

.. 

(A) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises 
(B) total outstanding dues of cred itors other than Micro Enterprises and 

Small Enterprises 
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 

(b) Other Current Liabilities 
(c ) Provisions 

Total Current Liabilities 

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES 

FOR THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 

ANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

Place: New Delhi 

Date: 12th November, 2025 

As at 30th 
September, 

2025 
(Unaudited) 

' 

2538.75 
2485 .16 

422.63 
35.09 

237.42 

5719.05 

11356.16 
-

34.42 
50.22 

-
0.01 

134.44 
84.36 

11659.61 

17378.66 

1936.36 

5757.87 

7694.23 

-

217 .78 
118.90 

3576 .29 
3912.97 

37 .16 

5696.37 

11.51 
26.42 

5771.46 

17378.66 

!"in Lakhs) 

As at 31st 
March, 2025 

(Audited) 

2545.65 
2532.40 

422 .63 
35.09 

237.42 

5773.19 

11356.16 
-

49 .00 
11.47 

-
0.84 

93 .55 
5.50 

11516.52 

17289 .71 

1936.36 

5635.45 

7571.81 

229 .23 
121.10 

3592 .56 
3942.89 

4 .26 

5703 .69 

40 .18 
26 .88 

5775.01 

17289.71 



THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2025 

(All amounts ~ in Lakhs unless stated otherwise) 

PARTICULARS 

A. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

Profit/ (Loss) before tax and Extraordinary items 
Adjustment for: 

B. 

c. 

Share of profit/( loss) of assoc iates (net of ta x) 
Provision for Impairment of Investments 
Depreciation of Property, Plant & Equipment & Investment Property 
Profit/Loss on sale of Property, Plant and Equipment 
(Profit)/ Loss on sale of Investments 
Interest Expenses 
Interest on deposits from Bank & others 
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 
Movements in working capital : 
Decrease /(Increase) in Other Financial Assets 
Decrease /(Increase) in Other financial assets (non current) 

Decrease/(lncrease) in Trade receivables 
Decrease/(lncrease) in Other Current Assets 
(Decrease)/ Increase in Provisions 
(Decrease) /Increase in Other Financial Liabilities 
(Decrease) /Increase in Other Liabilities 
Cash generated from Operations before Extra Ordinary Items 
Direct Taxes Paid 
Net cash flows from operating activities (A) 

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
Purchase of Property , Plant & Equipment & Investment Properties 
Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment 
Sale of Investments 
Decrease /(Increase) in Other Bank Balance 
Interest Received (Net of Tax Deducted at Source) 
Net cash flows from/( used in) investing activities (Bl 
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

lncrease/(Decrease) in Current Borrowing 
Interest Expenses 
Net cash flows from/(used in) financing activities (C ) 

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 
Cash and Cash Equivalents - Opening 
Cash and Cash Equivalents - Closing 

For the Half Year 
ended on 30th 

September, 2025 
(Unudited) 

133.64 

1.31 
(12 .52) 

51.58 
(5 .70) 

(54.31) 
0.80 

(0 .16) 
114.64 

0.83 
-

14.58 
(78 .86) 

(2 .66) 
(21.59) 
(44.93) 
(17 .99) 
40.89 

(58 .88) 

(0 .73) 
9 .00 

54 .31 
-

0.16 
62.74 

32 .89 
(0 .80) 

32.09 

35.95 
6.45 

42.40 

For the Half Year 
ended on 30th 

September, 2024 
(Unudited) 

61.97 

1.18 
-

56 .34 
-

4 .54 
(9 .84) 

114 .19 

1.11 
5.05 

(4.40) 
(64.52) 

6.25 
(55 .19) 
33.42 
35 .91 
37.46 
(1.55) 

(0 .53) 
-

16 58 
9.84 

25 .89 

(12.03) 
(4 .54) 

(16 .57) 

7 .77 
4.23 

12 .00 

The above Cash flow statement has been prepared under the "Indirect Method " as set out in Indian Accounting Standard-
i) 7, " Statement of Cash Flows" . 
ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents Includes : 
a) Cash in Hand 
b) Balances with Banks 
c) Flexi Deposits up to 3 months Original Maturity 
d) Less: Bank Book Overdraft 

TOTAL 

iii) Amounts in brackets represent Cash Outflow. 

FOR THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED 

L . .1 .. ~ 

Place: New Delhi 
Date: 12th November, 2025 

0 .20 
3.00 

47 .03 
(7 .83) 

42.40 

0.09 
2.22 

17 .20 
(7 .51) 
12.00 
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··.JAG DISH CHAND & CO . 
. ·. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

···: · . . .. 
· ,.· .. ·· .:· .. ··:: 

. . ··. ~ . 

H-20, LGF, GREEN PARK (MAIN);NEWDELHl-1.tO Ot6,"INDIA ·.·· 
Phones: 26533626: 41759467 :Fax: 41759467.email: _rnail@jcandco.org ·. · 

To 
.. 

The Board of Directors ... . . _ _ . . . . 
The Motor & General Finance Limited · · 

·' .. .. ... 
· ·,· 

. .-·: 

···:: ·'..· .· . .. · 

· .. ··.· . 

~'~!~EiT~iiVl~:A~~~~T ~~~~is'N~J:E~~:N~VA~rf~~-~R!N°oN ,~~~Fc~~~~Ll~~6~~-
SEPTEMBER 30, 2025. . . . . . . 

' .· 

1. We have reviewed theaccorppariying Statement of Consolidated Una1,1dited Financial 8esults 
of The Motor & General Finance Limited (the 'Coryipahy1)whichfr~dudes Company'~ .share of · ·· 
profit/loss in its Associates for the quarterand six months ended _September 30, 2025. (the 
'Statement') attached herewith; being submitted by the Company·pur:su_antto requiremen~s of 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and DisclOsure"Requirements) Reg1.Jlati6ns, 
2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). · · 

2. The preparation of thE:! Statenien,t:Jn accorc:1ance With ttie. recogn!tion and m~asUrt:1ment 
principles laid down hi the Indian Acco~nti11g . Standard 34 "lnterim FinanCial Reporting" (.~Ind . 
AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies· Act, 20~3 -react with :Rule 3 of . . 
Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015; and iri compliance withRegulation 
33 of the Listing Regulations is_ the responsibility of the Company's management and· has 
been approved by the Board of DirectC?rs of the Company. Our responsibility is to issue a · 
report on the Statement based on qur review .. ·· 

; ~· ' ..... 

3. We conducted . our. review :in accordance With the Standard-on Review Eng~gernents (SRE) . 
241 o, "Review· of l~terim_ Financl~l. /nformation Peftormedbythe: l17dependent A'uditor ofille ~ 
Entity", issued by the Institute ofChartered-/\ccountants ofJndia. This standard requires that 
we plan and perform the review to ot:it.ain moderate assurance. as .to whether the financial 
statements are free of material misstatement. A review ' is limited ·primarily . to inquiries .of 
company personnel and analytical-procedures -applied to financial data and thus provide less . 
assurance than an audit. We have hot performed anaudit ~nd accordingly, \ve do notexpress 

an audit opinion. ·• . . . . 

We also performed· propedures in accordance with the cir~ular issue.cf b·y the Sec1.frities -~nd 
Exchange Board of india under Regulation .3~ (B) ofthe Listlr1g Regulations, tothe extent 
applicable. 

. ··.: 
'. . . . ·.· . 

. ... ... 

·- · .. 
. .. . : ~ 

·, ; · .. 

OFFICES AT NOIDA (UP);AHEPJIDA13AD (GUJRAT), BHIWADl (ff}\JASTHA~), i PATNA(BIHAR) 

:. .. · 

.. . . 

.... . ::. 
, . 



4. 

5. 

6. 

;. ·· . . 

1 n~ ~tatemem inciuaes tne resutts or me rouowmg emmes: _ 

S. No. Company Name Relationship · ·-.. -. 
1. The Motor & General Finance Limited . Company · .. --

2. India Lease Developmentlimited Associate . . .. . 
3. Jayabhc;arat Credit Limited .• .. . Associ13te (upto .September 18, -

2025) .•. -_-_ - ·--. . • -. . . . , -
---

' ,;. -- -
, . _ 

The accompanying Statement includes the Company's share inTotai Comprehensive lnc;ome • _ -
of an Associate Company reviewed by us which refleqtTotal COmprehe·nsive toss of Rs.34A7 -
Lakhs and Total Comprehensive Loss of Rs. 39.99 Lakhs for the quarter and six months 
ended September 30, 2025 respectively. 

; . ,·,·· · .. · ... 

In respect -of the interim financial . staternent~n Assocjat~ ' 6f . the-companycom~olidated upto . 
September 18, 2ois, 1o~sfor the period h~~ not beeri considere~ i~ ·the c6ris91iqated fina.ncial --· 
results due to existing complete impairment in value otinvestn)ent~s on ·septernber3o-. 2025. 
(Refer Note No. 8) , .··-

·. '· . 
.. .. . 

Emphasis of Matter . . . ,: . _ . ..· ·.· · , . . . _ . 
a. During the quarter ended September 30, 2_025 quoted investments· tri ¢quity st:iares of an 

"Associate 9ompany;'were sold by the Company based·on the valuation obtained from - . 
an independent valuer. (Refer nqte nq7). - . _ ' . -. · :. . : ~ '_ - -._ ... 

. . . . . . . ., . . . - - ..;,_. · ~· .-. . . • ·. '·. 

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matt~_r. . . . ( ~ 

b. In respect of India Lease Development Limited; an Associa~e_ of the Company, fcillo'lt'.lng 
Emphasis of Matter in their limited review report dated N_overriber t2, 2925 which~ is -
reproduced below _ . C· - - • 

i. During the quarter enc:ied September 30,2025 quqted irwestrnents Jn equity 
shares_ of aCbrnpany were sold: by the Co!llpany based on th~ \laluatioll _ · 
obtained from an independent yaluer · . · · ---

Our conclusion -is not modified ih r~spect of this matter~ 
, ·: ... 

. •1_·.-

7. The financial results of lndia;Le.ase Development Limited; an Asso_ci~te of the Company have 
following information th~ough notes, ~hi_ch is reproduced .as i:mc:ier: · ; · ·- · -- - - · -· _ -·--. ·-- _ 

i. Fair Value Changes in the value of long-"term investments has nolbeeti made in above 
financial results - - · · - - ; . . · 

Our conclusion oh the statement is nof modified in respect of the above matter: . . - . 

: ...... . ' 

- . . 
· ".'i ' 

. ~ ·- .• - . -
.- .. : .. 

.. ,· 

· .. . · 
- . -

·: .·: 

. •.· . ' • .. 
·' ' 

,· ·.· .' .... ., ,_ 
. -.. -
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. ·: ~. 
.. · · .. · .., ,· 

. : .... 
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• 

.. · -. ·, . . 

. - .. . 
. - :.· . ~ . 

8. Based on our review conducted a'nd procedures perf~rmed as stated in-paragraph 3 above; 
nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statemerit, . 
prepared in accordance with the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other accounting . 
principles generally accepted in India, : has not disclosed the information required _ to be -
disclosed in terms of regulation .3~ of the Listing-Regulations including the manner in Which it 
is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatemerife><c,ept, ... . . . 

' .. . . -. .: ... : . 
. ··.'' 

i. Fair Value Changes .inth~ value otiong-terminvestments has not been made in above ... 
financial result as explained in ·the notes pubiished anp as in. view of the management, 
this will be consideredin the audited accounts for the y~ar ende.d March 3); 2026.. -

Our report on the statement is not modified in respect of the above matter. -

· -; . 
·~ , . 

Date: November 12, 2025 
Place of Signature: New Delhi 
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